

भारतीय अभियांत्रिकी एवं प्रबंधन संस्थान

Engineering and Management Institute of India

An Autonomous Organization Under Ministry of Human Resources Department, Ministry of MSME AND Niti Aayog Website: www.emii.edu.in Mob: 8368833121

DATE: 15/03/2023

Ref No.GGSES/01/EMII/018

Public Notification

This is to inform to all through a general public notification that from session — July 2023, Logo and Marksheet of the institution - **Engineering and Management Institute of India** will be changed in the format of which is available on the portal. The old Logo/Mark sheet which was uploaded on the portal has been removed, hence in future, if any person uses the old mark sheet and logo of the institution, he will be held responsible for the same. The said public notification will be considered effective from the above date.

For any Query or assistance, contact admission section of the institute.

Copy for information and necessary action along with the Direction and Scheme as mentioned above to:-

- 1. Chairman, Engineering and Management Institute of India.
- 2. Secretary, Engineering and Management Institute of India.
- 3. Controllers of Examination, Engineering and Management Institute of India.
- 4. Admission Cell, Engineering and Management Institute of India.
- 5. Guard File.

Dr. Mamta Saini Director

Monto S

Engineering and Management Institute of India